TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI98827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		03/14/2024	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Advanced Industrial Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	7721 Bluff Point Dr.		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77086		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		
Company Name:	Ladish Valve Company, LLC		
Street Address:	7603 Bluff Point Dr.		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77086		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		
Company Name:	Smith Valve Company, LLC		
Street Address:	13750 Hollister Rd.		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77086		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number		Word Mark
Serial Number:	90892031	AIT	
Serial Number:	78923517	L	
Serial Number:	76531641	LADISH	
Serial Number:	72356519	SMITH	
Serial Number:	74666571		
Serial Number:	75131715	DIAMOND	
Serial Number:	90892021	SMITH VALVES	
	<u> </u>		TRADEMARK —

REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0398

900841021

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90892011	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723117

Email: AQuinn@KSLAW.com

Correspondent Name: Alanna Quinn

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree St NE

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alanna Quinn
SIGNATURE:	Alanna Quinn
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=PA Machine - IP Security Release - Trademarks (Executed)_(19662499)_(1)#page1.tif source=PA Machine - IP Security Release - Trademarks (Executed)_(19662499)_(1)#page2.tif source=PA Machine - IP Security Release - Trademarks (Executed)_(19662499)_(1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0399

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 14, 2024

ADVANCED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Advanced"), LADISH VALVE COMPANY, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Ladish"), and SMITH VALVE COMPANY, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Smith"; together with Advanced and Ladish, collectively, the "Assignors" and each, an "Assignor") executed a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 11, 2022 ("TSA") in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., having an address 135 S. Lasalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, as administrative agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, "Agent"), which TSA was duly recorded on March 14, 2022, at Trademark Reel 7658, Frame 0725, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pursuant to which the Assignors granted to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and lien on certain Trademarks, including those trademarks and/or trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Marks"). Terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the TSA.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully any and all Liens and security interests that it has in the Released Marks, and reconveys to each Assignor, as applicable, all of Agent's right title, and interest (if any) in the Released Marks, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied of any kind.

The Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with regard to the TSA and the Released Marks.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0400 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

by. <u>6//////</u>

Name: Christy Bowen
Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A
TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

MARK	OWNER	SERIAL NUMBER	STATUS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
AIT	Advanced Industrial Technologies, LLC	90892031	Abandoned	N/A	N/A
L	Ladish Valve Company, LLC	78923517	Registered	3279838	8/14/07
LADISH	Ladish Valve Company LLC	76531641	Registered	3033431	12/27/05
SMITH	Smith Valve Company, LLC	72356519	Registered	0915378	6/22/1971
[DESIGN ONLY]	Smith Valve Company, LLC	74666571	Registered	1969858	4/23/1996
DIAMOND	Smith Valve Company, LLC	75131715	Registered	2204776	11/24/1998
SMITH VALVES	Smith Valve Company, LLC	90892021	Registered	7003388	3/21/23
[DESIGN ONLY]	Smith Valve Company, LLC	90892011	Registered	7003387	3/21/23

RECORDED: 03/15/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008371 FRAME: 0402